

RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

November 28, 2024

To

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 520073

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Symbol: RACLGEAR

<u>Subject: Intimation regarding Listing and Commencement of Trading of Shares on National Stock Exchange (NSE)</u>

Dear Sir(s),

We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of RACL Geartech Limited have been successfully listed on the **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)**. The trading in the company's shares have commenced from **27th November 2024**.

The details of the shares are as follows:

- Company Name: RACL Geartech Limited
- Symbol/Script Code: RACLGEAR

We would like to express our sincere gratitude to both the exchanges and all stakeholders for their support during the listing process.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this communication.

Thanking You,

For RACL Geartech Limited

Neha Bahal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office

15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA Phone: +91-11-66155129 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136 D-U-N-SNumber: 65-013-7086

